

12000 DON 1000 NOO HOR NOO HOR

Document 2011 3075

Book 2011 Page 3075 Type 05 003 Pages 1 Date 11/16/2011 Time 10:12 AM

Rec Amt \$7.00

INDX / ANNO / SCAN

CHEK

LISA SMITH, COUNTY RECORDER MADISON COUNTY IOWA

/.

Prepared by: Barbara Casebolt, FIRST AMERICAN BANK 12333 UNIVERSITY AVE. CLIVE, IA 50325 (515) 440-6949

Return to: Barbara Casebolt, First American Bank 12333 University Ave., Clive, IA

FIRST AMERICAN BANK

RELEASE OF REAL ESTATE MORTGAGE

A certain mortgage owned by the undersigned, a Corporation under the laws of the State of <a href="IOWA">IOWA</a> Dated the 16TH day of SEPTEMBER, 2008 Executed by JAMES R. MILLER, <a href="HUSBAND">HUSBAND</a>, SHERYL A. MILLER, WIFE Mortgagor to FIRST AMERICAN BANK as Mortgagee and filed for record on SEPTEMBER 30, 2008 in BOOK 2008 PAGE 2910 for the records of the recorder of MADISON County, State of IOWA, with this indebtedness thereby secured, fully paid and satisfied.

Dated at Des Moines, Iowa, this 14TH, day of NOVEMBER, 2011

First American Bank

PAUL A. WALTZ, CHIEF OPERATING OFFICER

By T. OLLENDICK, E.V.P.

STATE OF IOWA, COUNTY OF POLK, ss.

On this 14TH day of NOVEMBER, 2011 before me the undersigned, a Notary Public in and for said County, personally appeared PAUL A. WALTZ and JON T. OLLENDICK personally known who being by me duly sworn did say that they are respectively the CHIEF OPERATING OFFICER and EXECUTIVE VICE PRESIDENT of First American Bank, and that no seal has been procured by the said corporation and that said instrument was signed on behalf of said First American Bank on behalf of it's Board of Directors and said Paul A. Waltz and Jon T. Ollendick, acknowledged the execution of said instrument to be the voluntary act and deed of said Corporation by it voluntarily executed.

BARBARA CASEBOLT
Committee Number 742560
My Commission Expires
August 30, 2012

Notary Public in and for Polk County, Iowa